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Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) Services

Personal Care and Home Health Services Applicable to Electronic Visit Verification (EVV does not apply to services delivered in a congregate setting)

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

Update Date: 05/30/2023

BHDD - SDMI Waiver PT88

MMIS CPT/HCPCS Descriptions

Fee Schedule Description

Self-Direct Service Only

Procedure Code and Modifier

BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION ASSISTANT; PER 15 MINUTES Behavioral Intevention Assistant H2019 HD
RESPITE CARE; PER 15 MIN Respite Care T1005 HD
PERSONAL ASSISTANCE ATTENDANT; PER 15 MINUTES Personal Assistance Attendant T1019 HD
SELF DIRECTED PERSONAL ASSISTANCE ATTENDANT; PER 15 MINUTES Personal Assistance Attendant - Self-Directed Yes T1019 HD TE
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING, RN Private Duty Nursing, RN T1002 HD
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING, LPN Private Duty Nursing, LPN T1003 HD

DSD - 0208 WAIVER PT82

MMIS CPT/HCPCS Descriptions

Fee Schedule Description

Self-Direct Service Only

Procedure Code and Modifier

UNSKILLED RESPITE CARE NOT HOSPICE; PER HOUR Respite S$5150
UNSKILLED RESPITE CARE NOT HOSPICE; PER HOUR Respite - SD Yes 55150 SC
PERSONAL CARE SER; PER HOUR Personal Care T1019
COMPANION CARE, ADULT; PER HOUR Companion S$5135
PHYSICAL THERAPY, PER 15 MINUTES Physical Therapy 97530
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, PER 15 MINUTES Occupational Therapy 97110
SPEECH THERAPY, PER HOUR Speech Therapy 92507
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING LPN, PER 15 MINUTES Private Duty Nursing LPN T1003
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING LPN, PER 15 MINUTES Private Duty Nursing LPN T1003 TU
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING RN, PER 15 MINUTES Private Duty Nursing RN T1002
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING RN, PER 15 MINUTES Private Duty Nursing RN T1002 TU
NUTRITIONALIST SERVICES, PER HOUR Nutritionalist Services S$9470

Senior and Long Term Care

COMMUNITY FIRST CHOICE CFC PT12

MMIS CPT/HCPCS Descriptions

Fee Schedule Description

Self-Direct Service Only

Procedure Code and Modifier

ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES; PER 15 MINUTES Specially Trained Attendant S§5125
ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES; PER 15 MINUTES Specially Trained Attendant Yes 55125 U9
ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES; PER DIEM Community Supports Services S$5126
SELF-DIRECTED ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES; PER DIEM Community Supports Services Yes S$5126 U9
PERSONAL CARE; PER 15 MIN Personal Assistance Services - 15 minutes T1019
SELF-DIRECTED PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES; PER 15 MIN Personal Assistance Services - 15 minutes Yes T1019 U9
MEDICAL ESCORT Medical Escort T2001
SELF-DIRECTED MEDICAL ESCORT Medical Escort Yes T2001 U9

PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES PAS PT12

MMIS CPT/HCPCS Descriptions

Fee Schedule Description

Self-Direct Service Only

Procedure Code and Modifier

ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES, PER 15 MIN Community Supports Services S$5126
SELF-DIRECTED COMMUNITY SERVICES Community Supports Services Yes 55126 U9
PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES Personal Assistance Services - 15 minutes T1019
SELF-DIRECTED PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES Self-Directed Personal Assistance Services - 15 minutes Yes T1019 U9
MEDICAL ESCORT Medical Escort T2001
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DPHES

Electronic Visit Verification (EVV) Services

Personal Care and Home Health Services Applicable to Electronic Visit Verification (EVV does not apply to services delivered in a congregate setting)

Update Date: 05/30/2023

|SELF-DIRECTED MEDICAL ESCORT Medical Escort Yes T2001 U9|
BIG SKY WAIVER PT28

MMIS CPT/HCPCS Descriptions Fee Schedule Description Self-Direct Service Only Procedure Code and Modifier
ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES; PER 15 MINUTES Specially Trained Attendant 55125 UA
ATTENDANT CARE SERVICES; PER 15 MINUTES Community Supports Services $5126 UA U9
RESPITE CARE; PER 15 MIN Respite Care T1005 UA
PERSONAL ASSISTANCE - AGENCY BASED Personal Assistance Attendant - Agency Based T1019 UA
PERSONAL CARE SER; PER 15 MIN Personal Assistance Attendant - Self Directed Yes T1019 UA
PERSONAL ASSISTANCE NURSE SUPERVISION - AGENCY BASED Personal Assistance Nurse Supervision -Agency Based T1019 UATE
PERSONAL ASSISTANCE OVERSIGHT Personal Assistance Oversight - Self Directed Yes T1019 UATE
PERSONAL CARE SERVICES; PER DIEM Personal Assistance Attendant - Per Day T1020 UA
SPECIAL CHILD CARE WAIVER; PER 15 MINUTES Special Child Care for Children T2027 UA
RES OS WAIVER - PER DIEM Supported Living T2033 UA
PHYSICAL THERAPY, INDIVIDUAL Physical Therapy - Individual 97530 UA
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, INDIVIDUAL Occupational Therapy - Individual 97110 UA
SPEECH THERAPY, INDIVIDUAL Speech Therapy - Individual 92507 UA
NUTRITIONAL COUNSELING Nutritional Counseling, Dietician 59470 UA
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING, LPN Private Duty Nursing - LPN T1003 UA
PRIVATE DUTY NURSING, RN Private Duty Nursing - RN T1002 UA
SENIOR COMPANION CARE Senior Companion S$5135 UA

Home Health Services

Home Health Services PT53

MMIS CPT/HCPCS Descriptions Fee Schedule Description Self-Direct Service Only Rev Code
PHYSICAL THERAPY - VISIT CHARGE Physical Therapy - Visit Charge 421
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY - VISIT CHARGE Occuptional Therapy - Visit Charge 431
SPEECH THERAPY - VISIT CHARGE Speech Therapy - Visit Charge 441
SKILLED NURSING - VISIT CHARGE Skilled Nursing - Visit Charge 551
HOME HEALTH AIDE - VISIT CHARGE Home Health Aide - Visit Charge 571

Private Duty Nursing

Private Duty Nursing PT14

MMIS CPT/HCPCS Descriptions Fee Schedule Description Self-Direct Service Only Procedure Code and Modifier
PRIVATE DUTY / INDEPENDENT NSG Private Duty / Independent NSG T1000
RN SERVICES, UP TO 15 MINUTES Private Duty Nursing RN T1002
LPN/LVN SERVICES, UP TO 15 MIN Private Duty Nursing LPN/LVN T1003
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